N98000002962

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	dress)	<u>,</u>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ſγ



Amerd. T. Leuro



06/07/04--01014--017 ++44.00

PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC.

3500 N. STATE RD 7 SUITE #290 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319

Phone (954) 731-1204 Fax (954) 731-1009

June 2, 2004

Florida Department Of State Division of Corportions P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Amendments for noprofit corporation/ Letter # 304A000369034 Ref: Number: N98000002962

Attn: Noprofit Amendment Section

Please find enclosed the corrected document you requested in order to file articles of amendment for a nonprofit corporation. We have also enclosed 44.00 dollars, which includes \$8.75 for a certified copy and \$35.00 for the filing fee. Thank you very much.

e.....

Sincerely,

Dwetta Hunter President

PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC.

3500 N. STATE RD 7 SUITE #290 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319

Phone (954) 731-1204 Fax (954) 731-1009

May 2, 2004

. ۲. م

> Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Amendment to Article III

Please find enclosed a change in our Articles of Corporation as we are amending Article III. Please acknowledge in writing that this has been done. Thank you so much.

Sincerely.

Dwetta Hunter

RECEIVED 04 JUN -7 AM 11: 48 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FIG Glenda E. Hood (MILDING) FIG Secretary of State

May 26, 2004

DWETTA HUNTER PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. 3500 N. STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 290 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33019

SUBJECT: PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. Ref. Number: N98000002962

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence which is being returned for the following reason(s):

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6905.

Thelma Lewis Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 304A00036934

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

JUN -7 PM 12:19

PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER N98000002962

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statues, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (REPLACE ARTICLE III WITH THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT).

The mission and purpose of this corporation is to dedicate all of our efforts in putting together quality events and professional concerts as well as music industry workshops. The concerts, workshops and events we organize play a key role in promoting local artists and their talent. Therefore, by allowing an up and coming potential artist(s) to perform at one of our concerts or during one of our events, he or she will be exposed to various opportunities. Several forms of media will also be used to expose these artist(s).

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: April 30, 2004.

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

____The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

 \mathbf{x} There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.